Gosvami Marquez and Miriam Hernandez claim personal injuries related to the accident 
including neck, shoulder, back sprain, low back disc bulge for Marquez and neck, shoulder and 
back sprain for Hernandez.  They both allege they suffered general damages.

The City has determined that settlement in the amount of One Hundred Twenty-Five
Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($125,000.00) without admitting liability and to avoid further 
litigation, is in the best interest of the City.  

The City Council authorized settlement of this case in Closed Session on Thursday,         
June 26, 2025 (moved by Councilmember Zac Unger and seconded by Councilmember Ken